	01 Tel: (207) 874-8703	3. Fax: (207) 874-8	$716 \mid 20$	013-00474			437 E001001
Location of Construction: Owner Nan		(_ ( , ) ( , ) ( , ) ( , )	Owner Ac	ddress:			Phone:
56 BERNARD RD NAPOLIT		NO ANTHONY J & NAPOLITANO	56 BER 04103	RNARD RD	PORTLAN	D, ME	(207) 797-7542
Business Name: Contractor		e:	Contracto	or Address:			Phone
	n/a						
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:			Permit Ty	ype:	- A		Zone:
				Change of Use - Dwellings		R3	
Past Use: Proposed Use		Permit I				CEO District:	
Single Family	, -	Single Family w/accessary dwelling		\$105.00 \$0.00  FIRE DEPT: Approved Use Group    Denied   N/A   C   C		5	
	dwennig					Use Group:	on: R Type: SB Ing We (Howing WB 5/6/13
Proposed Project Description			4	0	`	+ "	4 1
Proposed Project Description:  Change of use from single famuily to asingle family dwelling unit (unit already built)		with an acessory	Signature: Signature Signature Signature: Signature Sign		Signature.	JUB 5/6/13	
an oning and (and an only)	,,		Action	0		roved w/Con	ditions Denied
			Signa	iture:		Da	te:
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		<u> </u>	Zoning	Approva	<u> </u>	
bjs	03/12/2013					·	
This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.		Special Zone or Reviews		Zonir	ig Appeal	-1	Historic Preservation
		Shoreland		☐ Variance	;		Not in District or Landmark
2. Building permits do not septic or electrical work		Wetland		Miscella	neous		Does Not Require Review
septic or electrical worl	k.  id if work is not started	☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone		☐ Miscella			Does Not Require Review Requires Review
septic or electrical work  Building permits are vowithin six (6) months of False information may permit and stop all work  septic or electrical work  more stop and stop all work  septic or electrical work  work  s	c.  oid if work is not started f the date of issuance. invalidate a building k	☐ Flood Zone		Conditio	nal Use ation		
septic or electrical work  Building permits are vowithin six (6) months of False information may permit and stop all work  septic or electrical work  more stop and stop all work  septic or electrical work  work  s	c.  oid if work is not started f the date of issuance. invalidate a building k	☐ Flood Zone	r Usha,	Conditio	nal Use ation		Requires Review
septic or electrical work  Building permits are vowithin six (6) months of False information may permit and stop all work  septic or electrical work  more stop and stop all work  septic or electrical work  work  s	c.  oid if work is not started f the date of issuance. invalidate a building	☐ Flood Zone	uM□	Conditio	nal Use ation		Requires Review Approved

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE	PHONE

5-28 Mg REGALIZATON NEED 1W5P-PASS Smoke/CO 1W5P-PASS Smoke/CO 1 GFE1-KITCHEZ



# Certificate of Occupancy

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



## Department of Planning and Urban Development Building Inspections Division

Location: 56 BERNARD RD

**CBL:** 437 E001001

Issued To: Napolitano Anthony J & Darlene J Napolitano/n/a

**Issued Date:** 05/31/2013

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered-changed as to use under Building Permit No. 201300474 has had a final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to the requirements of the Building Code and the Land Use Code of the City of Portland, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

### PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

**ENTIRE** 

#### APPROVED OCCUPANCY

BUILDING: Residential Two Family

ZONING: Single Family w/Accessory Dwelling

Unit

LIMITING CONDITIONS: This Certificate of Occupancy recognizes a pre-existing land use and does not certify compliance with the City's current building code. The inspection performed will be done pursuant to the City's Minimum Standards

for Housing, The Housing Code. All violations shall be corrected prior to the final inspection.

Approved:

Inspector

Inspection Division Director

Notice: This certificate identifies the legal use of the building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner upon the sale of the property.

### General Building Permit Application

you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 56	BERNARD RD	04/03			
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area  624 Square Footage of Lot					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer	* Telephone:			
Chart# Block# Lot#	Name Anthony J NAPOLit	100 201-197-7542			
437 E-001 -001	Address 56 BERNARD RY	,			
. 150	City, State & Zip Portlano ME 04103				
Lessee/DBA (EC. phicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of			
2013	Name	Work: \$ 30,00			
MAR 1 3 2013  MAR 1 3 2013  Dept. of Building Inspections  Dept. of Portland Maine	Address	C of O Fee: \$ 7_5			
Dept. of Building Inspect	City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$ 105,00			
Debr. Of born		10a1100. ¥ <u>/ </u>			
Current legal use (i.e. single family)	ghe FAmily				
If vacant, what was the previous use?					
Proposed Specific use: Single Francily with A SCCESS ONLY LAIT  Is property part of a subdivision?  If yes, please name					
Destruction to the state of the					
Charge theuse from rightnessly to a rity letarnly					
whaccessory dwelling unit - No constration					
Contractor's name:					
Address:					
City, State & Zip		Telephone:			
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: See Moud Man Telephone:					
Mailing address:					
Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to					

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <a href="https://www.portlandmaine.gov">www.portlandmaine.gov</a>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Anthon 9 Raporton Date: Feb, 13, 2013	
This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue	
and the late 1	

\* include floorplan

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

## ZONING BOARD APPEAL DECISION

To: City Clerk

From: Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Date: March 8, 2013

RE: Action taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals on March 7, 2013.

Members Present: Gordon Smith (chair), William Getz, Sara Moppin (secretary) and Eric

Larsson

Members Absent: Mark Bower

### 1. Old Business

A. Variance Appeal:

46-68 Commercial Street, Casco Bay Island Transit District, lessee, Tax Map 444, Block A, Lot 001, EWPZ Eastern Waterfront Port Zone: The Variance Appeal was first heard on January 17, 2013 where the Board voted to table it. Casco Bay Island Transit District is requesting that the outstanding portions of the Variance Appeal be withdrawn but requesting that the Board preserve the initial Board vote that concurred with the Zoning Administrator's opinion that the unsupported roof overhang of the proposed structure did not require a setback variance. The applicant withdrew their withdrawal which the Board accepted.

#### 2. New Business

A. Conditional Use Appeal:

50-58 Bernard Road, Anthony & Darlene Napolitano, owners, Tax Map 437, Block E, Lot 001, R-3 Residential Zone: The appellants are seeking a Conditional Use Appeal under section 14-88(a)(2) to add an accessory dwelling unit to their single family home. Representing the appeal are the owners. The Zoning Board of Appeals voted 4-0 to grant the appeal to add an accessory dwelling unit to the single family home. B. Conditional Use Appeal:

58-64 Pine Street, Princess K, LLC, owner, Tax Map 056, Block C, Lots 002 & 004, B-1 Neighborhood Business Zone: The appellant is seeking a Conditional Use Appeal under section 14-163(a)(1) to add a restaurant use to the existing retail use. Representing the appeal is Leslie Oster, General Manager of Aurora Provisions. The Zoning Board of Appeals voted 4-0 to grant the appeal to add restaurant use to the existing retail use.

100-62 Jes nemasani Dale of inspection: 2-24-88 SPECTION OF PREMISES Scala: 1"= 20" THEREBY CERTIFY TO NOT BEEN LOAD. CHARTMAN TO A LAKELSHE WANTAMO with Courent deed description. The building salbacks are and in contactual: ajin towa zoning requirements. The long and seem the assetting de not oppear to fall estima the special flood natural yone os definented by the Federal Emergency, Management Agency. REPORT ( ) Tom Mirkely 1 PB 10/ 21-1 4470 Grane L 100 Signal Agency 10 ARE OF MAY Maria di Ka 11... w HILLER COMMERCETS SAUCE 137 BOWMAN Hayle JUNA ドリンル This property is subject to oil rights and easements of record. Those that are evident are shown. This plan might not rayed centilels within abutting doods.
THIS PLAN IS NOT FOR RECORDING. \_FAGE\_ BRUCE R. BOWMAN R.L.S. PLAN 500K\_\_ 20 Forest Avenue COUNTY CURRER AND Cumbariand, DEED 300K 6104 PAGE 1 Maine 04021 Pnone: (207)829-3959

### MAP SKETCH ADDENDUM

Borrower/Client DAR/808 NAROLITANO		
Property Address 56 Bes Ween Roan	City for 1/100	State 1875
	Offy Ty Dec 77.1101.	State 77.9.

### **BUILDING SKETCH**





